

Sessions Case 104 of 2013
State of West Bengal Vs Ampa Mondal and others.

Order No 26

Date 11.05.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons. Accused persons namely Ampa Mondal, Jasir Malik , Hafiz Malik on interim bail are absent and represent U/S 317 Cr PC .

Ld defence counsels and Ld PP are present .

Thereafter Pw 2 namely Md Sabbir is further examined in chief in full. Cross examination in chief of Pw 2 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld counsel for accused person U/S 231 Cr PC.

Petitions have been filed by Ld defence counsels praying for extension of interim bail granted to accused persons . Heard both sides . Considered .The prayer is allowed . The interim bail of accused persons are extended till next date .

Fix 03.07.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused as before. Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me