

**Sessions Case 104 of 2013**  
**State of West Bengal Vs Ampa Mondal and others**

Order No 28

Date 08.08.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons.  
Accused person namely Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present.  
Others accused persons namely Jasir Mullick and Hafiz Mullick on interim bail are absent and represented U/S 317 Cr PC.

Ld defence counsels and Ld PP are present .

Thereafter Pw 3 Md Firozuddin is further examined in chief but in part.

Signatures of Pw 3 on the seizure list dated 10.06.2013 are marked as ext 1/1 (Coll.) .Signatures of Pw 3 on the label pasted on the envelopes are marked as material exts I/3, II/3 , III/3, IV/3, V/3, VI/3, VII/3 , VIII/3 , IX/3, X/3, XI/3 and XII/2. Witness identifies his signatures on the notes (F.I.C.N) which are marked as materials exts I/4(Coll.) , II/4(Coll.), III/4(Coll.), IV/4(Coll.), V/4(Coll.), VI/4(Coll.), VII/4(Coll.) , VIII/4(Coll.) , IX/4(Coll.). Signatures of Pw 3 on the label pasted on the towel, black rexin which are marked as material exts X/4 and XI/4.Examination in chief of Pw 3 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld PP .

Petitions have been filed by Ld defence counsels praying for extension of interim bail granted to accused persons . Heard both sides . Considered .The prayer is allowed . The interim bail of accused persons is extended till next date.

Fix 03.10.2018 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused as before.

Let the alamats which are marked as mat exts be handed over to the police personnel who produce the same as there is no malkhana in the City Sessions Division .

D & C by me