

Sessions Case No 104 of 2013
State of West Bengal Vs Ampa Mondal and others

Present,
Sri Gurudas Biswas ,
Ld Addl. Dist and Sessions Judge,
Fast Trck Court No 1,Calcutta (In charge).

Order No 39

Date 17.08.2020.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence.

All the accused persons on Interim bail are absent on call.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are also absent.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Due to lock down no adverse order is passed, as per notification No 1597- RG dated 05.06.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Fix 15.10.2020 for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence.

D & C by me