

Sessions Case No 104 of 2013
State of West Bengal Vs Ampa Mondal and others.

Order No 47

Date 14.12.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons .
Accused person namely Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present with a
prayer for extension of interim bail.

Accused persons namely Jasir Malik and Hafiz Malik on interim bail are
absent by petition with a prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld defence counsels and Ld Spl PP are present .

No witness is present.

At this Stage Ld Spl PP files a petition, praying for an adjournment on
the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Interim bail of accused persons are extended till next date .

Fix 25.02.2022 for further evidence appearance of the accused
persons.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me