

**FILLING NO. 867/ 2015**  
**CNR NO. WBCS01-001203-2013**  
**SESSIONS CASE NO. 104/13**

Order No 52

Date 05.12.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and  
E/R of W/P/A.

Accused namely Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present today with a prayer  
for the extension of interim bail.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are also present.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Previous order dated 21.09.22 not complied yet.

Comply the same at once.

Ld.P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 20.03.2023 fixed for appearance of the accused person and  
E/R of W/P/A.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Bench II & Pocso Court ( In-Charge)  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code WB 0863