

FILLING NO. 867/ 2015
CNR NO. WBCS01-001203-2013
SESSIONS CASE NO. 104/13
S.T NO 1(7) 2014
State Vs Ampa Mondal & Others

Order No 54

Dated- 18.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and E/R of W/P/A.

Accused namely Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present today with a prayer for the extension of interim bail.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

One report along with unexecuted original W/P/A in respect of accused persons namely Hafiz Malik, Jasir Malik is received from O.C S.T.F with prayer for time to execute the W/P/A in respect of accused person.

Seen the report.

The prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 17.10.2023 fixed for appearance of the accused person and E/R of W/P/A.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656