

Sessions Case No.-104 of 2013

S.T. No. 01(7) of 2014

Filing No. 867 of 2015

CNR No.-WBCS01-001203-2013

Order No.-57

Dt. - 01.04.2024

The accused Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Ampa Mondal files a petition praying for extension of interim bail.

Ld. P.P. is absent without step.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of PW-3.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **08.07.2024** for appearance of the accused Ampa Mondal and further evidence of PW-3.

Interim bail of the accused Ampa Mondal is extended till next date.

Ld. PP to take steps.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code No. WB00656