

**Sessions Case No.104 of 2013**  
**Filing No. 867 of 2015**  
CNR- WBCS01-001203-2013  
**Present:- Anindya Banerjee,**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.**

**Order No.60.**

**Dated:- 08.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for further evidence of PW-3.

Ld. Spl. PP Mrs. Mousumi Roy Chowdhury files hazira on behalf of Prosecution. Accused Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present with Ld. Defence Counsel by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Ampa Mondal files a petition praying for extension of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is produced today.

At this stage Ld. PP files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

**Fix 07.04.2025 for appearance of the accused person and for further evidence of PW-3.**

**Prosecution to bring witness on the next date positively.**

**Interim bail of accused Ampa Mondal is extended till next date.**

D&C by me,

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00868