

Sessions Case No.104 of 2013
Filing No. 867 of 2015
CNR- WBCS01-001203-2013
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.63

Dated: 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for cross examination of PW-1.
Ld. Spl. PP Mrs. Mousumi Roy Chowdhury files hazira on behalf of prosecution.
Accused Ampa Mondal on interim bail is present with Ld. Defence Counsel by filing hazira.
Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Ampa Mondal files a petition praying for extension of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

PW-1 namely John Karthak is present. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is resumed today and he is cross-examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Let a hard copy of the testimony of the PW-1 as recorded today and to be a true copy be supplied to the Ld. PP as well as the Ld. Defence Lawyer free of cost against receipt of both sides.

PW-1 is directed to remain present on the next date positively.

Fixing 16.12.2025 for further cross examination of PW-1.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Interim bail of accused Ampa Mondal is extended till next date.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868