

**Sessions Case No.104 of 2013**  
**Filing No. 867 of 2015**  
CNR- WBCS01-001203-2013  
**Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra,**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.**

Order No.66

Dated: 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for further cross examination of PW-1.

Ld. Spl. PP Mrs. Mousumi Roy Chowdhury is absent with step,  
Accused Ampa Mondal on interim bail, is present by filing hazira along with his advocate.

Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused Ampa Mondal files a petition praying for extension of interim bail order on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Interim bail of accused Ampa Mondal is extended till next date.

No witness is present today.

No return of summons is received by this Court.

**Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by taking resolution has submitted/requested not to pass any adverse order due to the prevailing excessive heat and humidity in the city, if any Ld. Advocates and litigants are unable to appears or take step in Court proceedings from 19<sup>th</sup> May to till 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2026 and as such I intend to pass no adverse order.**

The case is adjourned for ends of Justice.

Fixing **27.07.2026** for further cross examination of PW-1.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00618